

Town of Knightdale

Staff Report Cover Sheet

Title: Safe Streets for All Safety Action Plan

Staff: Andrew Spiliotis, Senior Planner – Land Use & Transportation

Date: December 18, 2024

PURPOSE

• To adopt the Safe Streets for All Safety Action Plan and associated Standard Specifications addition

STRATEGIC PLAN PRIORITY AREA(S)

- Safe
- Connected & Inclusive

GENERAL STATUTE REFERENCE(S), if applicable

- NCGS 160D-501 "Plans"
- NCGS 160D-605 "Governing Board Statement"

TYPE OF PUBLIC HEARING, if applicable

N/A

FUNDING SOURCE(S), *if applicable*

• N/A

ATTACHMENT(S)

- Staff Report
- Safety Action Plan Final Draft
- Resolution #24-12-18-003

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

• Adopt the Safety Action Plan with the forwarded statement of plan consistency and adopt Resolution #24-12-18-003.

Knightdale Strategic Priorities









